

Shri Gopal Krishan Vs. Smt. Bimla Kumari & anr.

COPC No. 192 of 2025

28.03.2025 Present: Mr. K.D. Sood, Senior Advocate, with Mr. Sanjeev Sood, Advocate, for the petitioner.

COPC No. 192 of 2025

Issue notice to respondents, returnable for

30.05.2025. Steps for service be taken, within a period of one week.

CMP No. 3996 of 2025

This application is disposed of with the direction that applicant shall file translated copy of vernacular documents, within a period of four weeks.

**(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge**

March 28, 2025
(Shivank Thakur)