

Shri Gopal Krishan vs. Smt. Bimla Kumari and another

COPC No. 192 of 2025

30.05.2025 Present: Mr. Rahul Gathania, Advocate for the petitioner.

Mr. Ishan Sharma, Advocate for the respondents.

Mr. Ishan Sharma, learned Counsel has put in appearance on behalf of the respondents. Power of attorney as well as the reply, as prayed for, within four weeks. List thereafter.

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

May 30, 2025
(narender)