

**Shri Gopal Krishan Vs. Smt. Bimla Kumari &
anr.**

COPC No. 192 of 2025.

27.10.2025 Present: Mr. Mukul Sood, Advocate, for the petitioner.
Mr. Ishan Sharma, Advocate, for the respondents.

Reply not filed. More time prayed for. Let needful be
done, within a period of three weeks. List thereafter.

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

October 27, 2025
(*Shivank Thakur*)