

Shri Gopal Krishan Vs. Smt. Bimla Kumari & Anr.
COPC No.192 of 2025

01.12.2025 Present: Mr. Virender, Advocate, vice Mr. Mukul Sood,
Advocate, for the petitioner.
Mr. Ishan Sharma, Advocate, for the
respondents.

As jointly prayed for, list on **17.12.2025**.

Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

December 01, 2025
(Rishi)