

**Gopal Krishan Vs. Bimla Kumari & anr.**

**COPC No. 192 of 2025**

10.4.2026

Present: None for the petitioner.

Ms. Mamta, Advocate vice Mr. Ishan  
Sharma, Advocate, for the respondents.

In view of request made by learned vice  
counsel for the respondents, list on 28.4.2026.

**(Virender Singh)**  
**Judge**

**April 10, 2026**  
(kalpana)