

Gopal Krishan vs. Bimla Kumari and Anr.

COPC No.192 of 2025

28.04.2026 Present: Mr. Mukul Sood, Advocate, for the petitioner.
Mr. Ishan Sharma, Advocate, for the respondents.

List on **19.05.2026.**

(Virender Singh)
Judge

April 28, 2026
(subhash)